
SUPPLEMENT TO THE CUT BANK PIONEER PRESS 

Proceedings of 
Commissioners 

mile to northwest corner section 15, 
same township; thence west 3 miles 
to southwest corner section 7, same 
(township; thence north 3% miles to 
northwest corner southwest Quarter 
section 30, township 28 north, range 7 

7 miles to connect with road No. 320 
at northeast corner section 3, town­
ship 23 nroth, range 2 west. C. N. 
Ward, county surveyor, Sam Ness 

•and Nels Landsverk, viewers. 
Sanborn East Road No. 196. Board 

awarded Gus Lehr $15.00 for small 
change to be made in said road 
through his lands, same to be paid on 

with the county clerk. 
Adjourned to 2 p. Hi. 

AFTERNOON SESSION 
Board reassembled at 2 p. m. All 

Choteau, Mont., Dec. 6, 1915. 
Board met in regular session at its 

office at 10 a. m. Present, Chair­
man Henry Radcliffe and Commis­
sioners Ernest A. Savory and Martin 
Jacobson and the clerk. Absent. 
none. 'west; thence east 12 miles to north- members present. 

Minutes of regular November meei- least corner southeast quarter section ( Boanj then continued auditing 
ing and special meetings of December |25, township 28 north, range 6 west; ' claims against the county, in which 
3 and 4 were read and approved. , thence south 5% miles to original businegs the whole of the afternoon 

Board proceeded to examine re- P°*n,; ot beginning. was taken up. 
ports of county, township and dis- 'KINDLE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 55 j Adjourned to 10 a. m. December 9. 
trict officers for the month and quar-1 —JOINT WITH TOOLE ( OUNT\ , FOURTH DAY 
ter ending November 30, 1915. The ' Beginning at northeast corner sec- j| December g_ 1915. Board met at 
following were approved: [tion 6< township 35 north, range 4 1() & m A]) memjjers present. 

E. C. Garrett, county clerk. Re-'west; thence west 4 miles to north-j Board then proceeded in company 
port of warrants issued in payment, west corner section 3, township 35 county surveyor and William 
of salaries of county officers and au^north, range 5 west; thence south 4 ,Hodgskisa to inspect proposed change 
thorized deputies for the month of , miles to southwest corner section of ^^tjeau-Augusta noad through 
November, amounting to $3,543.78 on eame township; thence east 4 miles Hodgskjss iands, in which buslhess 
contingent fund and $100.00 (janitor) to southeast corner section 19, town"|tjle wliole forenoon was taken up.' 
on general fund. Also the following ship 35 north, range 4 west; thence Adjourned to 2 p. m. 
under orders heretofore made by the worth 4 miles to original point o • AFTERNOON SESSION 

ifunded on valuation of $35 for lot 2, 
block 87, Valier, same not being 
owned by her. 

A. C. Blake, assessment for $205 
on personal property, also road and 
poor taxes, to be collected, he being 
a resident of Toole county. 

Phil I. Cole; personal property tax­
es of Marshall Stearns for 1912 and 

filing of proper right of way deed ; jgjg assessed with land, to be seg-

board. 

Hirshberg 
ROAD FUND 
Bros., assignee 

j beginning. 
The following changes in boundar-

I ies of school districts were also made. 

regatêfl. 
A. H. Gamble, agent for C. A. Aus-

tad; $8.89 to be refunded; 40 acres 
erroneously assessed. 

Arthur D. Johnson; taxes to be re­
funded on valuation of $2,680.70 oh 
mortgages, same being offset by his 
indebtedness. 

H. L. Halladay; taxes on valua­
tion of $560 for 8 work horses to be 
refunded, horses being assessed to E. 
P. Halladay. 

Mattke-McKenzie Merc. Co., taxes to 
be refunded on valuation of $1,712, 
mortgages paid prior to March 1, 
1915. 

H. F. Guth; by L. M. McDonnell, 
agent; delinquent taxes for 1912 and 
1913 to be cancelled on lots 1 to 26 
block 14, 2-5 of lots 12 7, block 15, 
2-5 of lots 3 to 8, block 16, Guth's 

Board reassembled at to p. m. • All SoCOnd addition to Shelby; said lots 
members present. 

Board proceeded With county sur-
belonging to Great Northern Railway 
company and having been erroneous-

labor engine crew No. 2 $119.81 ' RACHAC DISTRICT NO. 34 AND or t0 iuspect new bridge across , lv assessed to said H. F. Guth. 
Joe Bolsmo, graderman, same 73.08 j CONRAD DISTRICT NO. 10 1 Muddy creek on Choteau-Valier road, j 
Miles Dotson, engineer, same 146.13 j Section 4, 33, 28, 21, 16 and 9 and buUt by ^ w Wymer, returning 
Earl R. Aiken, foreman and west half northwest quarter section ^ p m Bridge was accepted by 

team, same 270.25 22, township 29 north, range 2 west, ^ board 

Leonard Ziclirison, assistant and section 4, township 28 north, ( TJie fouow}ng petition for change of 
surveyor 100.00 range 2 west were transferred from roaJ wag presented and board ap-
E. C. Garrett, county clerk. Quar- Rachac district No. 34 to Conrad dis-, pojnted c N ward, county surveyor, 

terly report of official fees collected trict No. 10. I,A j Cowen and E. J. Roberson as 
and paid treasurer, amounting to $1.- 'MARIAS DISTRICT NO. 3 AND CON- vjewers 

750.05. j RAD DISTRICT NO. 10 ^ Change of Williow Creek, Deep 
James Gibson, clerk district court. ! Sections 15, 16. 17 and 18, town- Creek and NorU, Fork of Sun River 

Quarterly report of official fees col- ship 30 north, range 3 west were Road No ^38. Beginning at about 
lected and paid treasurer, amount- transferred from Marias district No. 3 iaouthwest corner southeast quarter 
ing to $651.25. > jto Conrad district No. 10. 'northwest quarter section 6, town-

James Gibson, cleïk district court. John J. Greene, county attorney. ^ n0rth, range 5 west, thence 
Report of certificates issued in pay- Quarterly report showing no county % mlle;' lhence north % mile 
ment of jurors and witnesses, Sep- funds collected. 1 tQ conliect witfi Choteau-Bellçview 
tember and November term of court, I H. W. Kelly, poor farm contractor. road 

amounting to $2,174.60 for jurors and [Quarterly report showing inmates gaiary 0f assistant surveyor was 
$2,160.00 for witnesses, a total of cared for as follows: fixe(J at jU0 00> effective January 1, 
$4,334.6$. September, 7; October, 9; Novem-

Williatn Miller, sheriff. Quarterly ber, 9. |^. then continued auditing 
report of official fees collected and A number of warrants having re- fclajms agajnat the county, in which 
paid treasurer, amounting to $605.18. 'mained unclaimed for over one year buBjnesg tiie remainder of the after-

William Miller, sheriff. Report of "were cancelled. 
jail boarders for month of Novem- •. Adjourned to 2 p. m. 
her, 1915. Warrant ordered for costs j AFTERNOON SESSION 
incurred as follows: ! Board reassembled at 2 p. m. All 
William Miller, sheriff, board of «members present. 

prisoners $83.50 Board continued examination of of-
Nellie R. Brown, superintendent of fleers' reports. The following were DftAn „ 

schools^ Qimrterty report showing 1 approved and warrants ordered for CON« 
teachers examination held, and other costs incurred: 

noon was taken up. 
Adjourned to 10 a. nr. December 

10. 

FIFTH DAY 
December 10, 1915. Board met at 

10 a. m. All members present. 

Board rescinded award, of -$125.<K> 

transactions of office; also showing J. E. DeHaas, F. ^ Federtet», Chas, heretofore made to Robert», an J Rich-
$66.00 fees collected and paid treas- N. Thomas, FranJJS E. V^iliemark, ards, for right ° > 
urer. Also new school districts es- Jr. ,  and B.  J .  Mathews, justices of the'and made follow g 
tablislied, with boundaries as follows: 'pea^e. Reports of actions tried; also successors m in eres , ^ -
BERNDT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 22 lines collected and paid treasurer, as \|6?.50; Ben L. Jo nso , 

Beginning at southeast corner follows: F. H. Federlien, $10.00; i. Upon affidavits submitted asd. other 

northeast quarter section 13, town- Chas. N. Thomas, $20.00. proper showing, board directed the 
ship 23 north, range 1 west; thence Agreement was entered into with treaäurer to make the follow ing re-
north 3^ miles to northeast corner the United States Bridge Co. for the funds of taxes paid under protest, by 
section 36, township 24 north, range construction of a combination wo«»» reason of erroneous assessments. 
1 west; thence west 5 miles to north- truss bridge and approaches over Sun Mrs. B. A. Beem; personal property 
west corner section 32, same town-1 river near Lowry, according to plans-not in county March 1, 191^. $17.<r* 
ship; thence south 4 miles to south- and specifications, on a percentage ' 
west corner section 17, township 23 basis öf cost plus 10 per cent; cost m< •• 
north, range 1 west; thence east 3 not to exceed $4,500.00; Cascade dia: 
miles to southeast corner section 15, county to pay half o* 
same township; thence north % ! Adjourned to 10 a. m. December 7. in county March 1, 1915, valuation 

mile t0 northeast corner southwest ? SECOND DAY $485. ~ 
quarter, section 24, same township;» December 7, 1915. Board met at I George A. Clarke: specialI selteol 
thence east two miles to point of be- 1« a. m. AU members present. taxes assessed for district No. 12. 
ginning I Board audited claims against the! property being in district No. à 
WANISH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 29 county in wliioh business the whole <$7.20. 

Beginning at northwest corner sec- of the forenoon was taken,«?. j I W. L. DuBois; on valuation for 
7 1 Adjourned to 2 p. m. /mortgages of $555, mortgages paid 

AFTERNOON SESSION (prior to March 1. 1915. 
Pear C. Feland; on valuation of 40 

Boorman, Power; over-assess-
valuation of $950 for mer-

L. G. Brooks; personal property not 

tion 5, township 23 north, range 
west; thence 6 miles to southwest cor­
ner of section 32, same township; L. A. Foot was appointed trustee 
thence 5 miles east to southeast cor- ; of the county free liigli school for the acres for 1915, same relinquished1 to 
tier of section 36, same township; remainder of the term endiqg on third U.S. 
thence 7 miles to northeast corner sec- 1 Saturday in April 1918, vice J. G. Bair, I Freebury Bros.; over-assessment of 
tion 36, township 24 north, range 7 ! deceased. $1850 for engine and machinery, 
west- thence 3% miles west to north- J. I. Cain was appointed justice of H. T. Johnson, on valuatw® for 
west corner 0f northeast quarter sec- the peace for Choteau township to mortgages of $2,000; mortgages paid 

me fownship; thence 1 | AH vacancy for the remainder of the prior to March 1, 1915". 
- McKinary ; on? valua-

east quarter section 33, 

tion 33, same Jownsliip 
mile south to southwest corner south- term ending on the first Monday of I Johnson 

same town- January, 191T. tion for mortgages, $s70; nn#tgagea 
Board continued auditing claims a- paid prior to March 1. 1915. Applica-

, . . . gainst the connty in which business tion for reduction of valuation of 
point o*- beginning. . 

COOK SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 38 the remainder of the afternoon was loon fixtures, denied. ^ 
Beginning at northeast corner, sec- taken up. , Sivrin Jansen; on valuation of $70 

tion 2 township 24 north, range 6, Adjourned to 10 a. m„ December 8. for one horse. 
west' 'thence 7 miles west to north- THIRD DAY J. E. Hilton; valuation of raachin-
west' corner section 2, township 24 December 8, 1915. Board met at 10 erv t0 be reduced' $4.000. 
north range 7 west; thence south 2 a. m. All members present. i Malone & Grimes; oyer-assessment 
miles' to northwest corner section 11, Petitions w<ye presented for new of 1200 lambs. 
same township; thence east 2 miles to roads and changes in roads, and board I Martha Pevoy; on valuation of 40 
southeast corner section 12, same appointed viewers thereon, as follows: acres for 1915; same relinquished to 
township • thence south 3 miles to Gorder East Road No. 234. Begin- U. S. 
southeast corner section 25, same ning at northeast corner section 36,/ James Stanford; 40 acres to be as-
townsliip; thence east 7 miles to township 31 north, range 4 west; sessed as dry land instead of irri-
southaast corner section 30, tow«- thence west to southeast corner gated land. 
ship 24 north, range 5 west; thence southwest quarter southwest quarter Mathias 
north" 3 miles to northeast corner Section 25; thence in a northwesterly mortgages of $770; mortgages paid 
section 18, same township; thence idirection to northwest corner south- , prior to March 1, 1915. 
west 1 mile to southeast corner sec-iwest quarter section 25; thence west ' F? E. Vale: on valuation of $500 
tion 12, township 24 north, range 6' on V* Une, 1 mile; thence in a south* for one engine not purchased until 
west; thence north 1 mile to southeast westerly direction to south V*. corner April 12, 1915. 
corner section 12, same township; section 27; thence 3% miles to con- j Adjourned t0 2 p. m. 
thence west 1 mile t« northwest cor- nect with roads No. 76 and 339. C. j AFTERNOON SESSION 
--- section 12, same township; thence N. Ward, county surveyor, O. B. Scott Board reassembled at 2 p. m 

Mathias Tetrud; on valuation for 

members present. north 1 mile to original point of be ; and R. M. Sauer, viewers. 
ginning I Barber North Road No. 224. 
DEAVER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 41 ginning at southeast corner section proper showing, treasurer was direct-

Beginning at southeast corner sec- ,16, township 29 north, range 4 west; |ed to make the following reductions 
tion 24 township 27 north, range 6 'thence north 1 mile to northeast cor- in assessment lists, also refund of cer-
west* thence west 6 miles to south- /tier, same section. C. N. Ward. coun-;tain taxes erroneously levied and col-
west'corner section 19, same town- ty surveyor. Earl Aiken and George lected. 
ship* thence north 1 mile to north- jE. Sullivan, viewer«,. |. Clarence E. Acl.eson; to he re* 
west corner section 19, same town-) Huseth Road No. 218. Beginning at duced on valuation, rarming utensils, 
ship- thencé west 3 miles to south a point on Choteau-Power road at '$30; 2 worit horses, $140; 1 cow, $30; 

west corner section 15. township 27 southeast corner section 3, township 1 yearling. $15. 
nörih rangt* 7 west; tiience north 1 22 north, range 2 west; thence north Mrs. Ida Bidwell. taxes to be re-

Be-1 Upon affidavts submitted and other 

Iiangwald G. Strand; assessment for 
1914 to be cancelled on valuation of 
$805 for 160 acres, same being held 
under U. S. reclamation act. 

Valier Armory association; assess­
ment for 1915 on lots 18, 19 and 20, 
bloclc 59, town of Valier, and i$< 
provements, to be cancelled, except 
lor town special Improvement taxes, 
said association being a charitable 
•institution. 

LUBEC PRECINCT NO. 31 
Board then changed boundaries of 

Lubec voting precinct No. 31 to be 
las follows: 

All that portion of Teton county 
(lying 3n the following described 
boundaries: beginning at a point 
where the north line of the right of 
way of the Great Northern railway 
intersects with the western boundary 
of the Blackteet Indian reservation; 
thence in a southwesterly direction 
following the north line of the rail­
road right of way to its intersection 
with the western boundary of Teton 
county; thence in a southeasterly di­
rection along the western boundary of 
Teton connty to the head waters of 
the north fork of Birch creek; thence 
meandering down north fork of Birch 
creek to its intersection with the 
western boundary ol me Blackfeet In 
dian reservation; thence in a north 
and northwesterly direction along fcftid 
west boundary of the Blackfeet In- j 
dian reservation to the point of be­
ginning. Also lot 6, sontli half of 
southeast quarter southwest quarter 
of section 7; lots 1. 2, X 4. east half 
northwest quarter, northeast quarter 
Southwest quarter and west half of 
southeast qwarter of southwest quar­
ter, section IS, township 31 north, 
range 12 west, southeast quarter 
southeast quarter, southeast quarter 
•of northeast qnarter southeast quarter, 
east half of southwest quarter south­
east quarter section 12, e»st ïtall 
northeast quarter, east half of west 
half northeast quarter, west half of 
southwest quarter northeast quarter, 
least half or southeast quarter north 
'west quarter, east half of northeast 
quartefr southeast quarter sectoin 13 
all in township 31 north, rangé 13 

west. 
Board made no apportionment of 

the road fund to the several road dis 
trict for the quarter ending Febru­
ary 29, 19-16, and directed that, unless 
otherwise ordered by a member of the 
board, the supervisors do only such 
road work as may be necessary to 
keep the roads free from obstructions, 
and also that supervisors use special 
care in forthw ith repairing breaks 
in bridges and removing obstructions 
that might cause accidents. 

Adjourned to 10 a. m., Deoember 

11. 
SIXTH DAY 

December 11, 1916. Board met at 
Id ». m. All members present. 

Board continued auditing claims a-
gainst the county in which busiuess 
the whole forenoon was taken up* 

Adjourned to 2 p. m. 
AFTERNOON SESSION 

Board reassembled at 2p. m. All 
members present. • 

I The whole afternoon wtas taken 
up in the direction of various road 
and bridge matters. 

Adjourned to 2 p. mh December 13. 
SEVENTH DAY 

December 13, 1915. Board met at 
•10 a. m. All members present. 

Board then opened sealed propos­
als for county work for the year 1916 
Bids were submitted by the following 
named parties: 

For care and burial of poor: W. 
H. Cline, W. L. Barrett, Ed. Dennis 
Harry Sears and A. M. Walley. 

For • medical attendance and board 
of health work: Rhoads & Bateman, 
H. J. McGregor. 

For board of health work: C. D. 
Powell, E. F. Dixon. 

Action on bids deferred until af­
ternoon BesBion. 

Application was presented of Ben 

Feist for' i«eiB8Uance of retail liquor 
license at Cèlllns. Board fixed Janu-' 
ary 11, 1916 as day for hearing on 
same. 

Board, considering that the- require­
ments of the county could best be so 
served, ordered, that the time of con­
vening all regular meetings hereafter 
be the second Tuesday of every 
month. 

Adjourned to 2 p.m. 

AFTERNOON SESSION 

Board reassembled at 2 p. m. All 
members present. 

Board appointed Gay Franklin as 
court house janitor at the salary of 
$100 per month, to serve during the 
pleasure of the board. 

Board directed sheriff to take cen­
sus of towns of Agawam, Bole, Col­
lins and Power and also report the 
number of sleeping rooms in hotels 
In which Intoxicating liquors are sold, 
in said towns, in order that Chapter 87 
of the Montana session laws of 19ia 
may be strictly complied with. 

County Assesor John L. Lundgren 
was granted 10 days leave of ab­
sence with permission to leave the 
state. 

Board, considering the following the 
lowest and best bids for county work 
for the year 1916, awarded contracts 
as follows: 

Harry Sears, for care of poor, per 
diem per capita, $1.00 for six inmates 
or less; .80 for 12 or more than 6; 
.70 for 18 or more than 12; for bur­
ial of paupers, $30.0(1 per capita. Con­
tractor to furnish bond in sum of 
$1,000. 
, Rhoads & Bateman. for medical at­
tendance and board of health work; 
same to be divided as follows: 

H. T. Rhoads. medical attendance. 
S4Ö8; H. W. Bateman, county health 
work, $400. Separate contracts to 
be furnished for each class of work, 
and contractors to furnish bond in 
the sum of $1,000 each. 

Chairman was authorized to sign 
contracts for county ^ork when same 
are completed. 

Chairman was authorised to ap­
prove and sign county clerk's annual 
report lor the physical year ending 
November 30, 1915, when same is 

compiled. 
Ordered, that clerk draw warrants 

in payment of January Bemi-annual 
interest on county Bonds, as follows: 
«inking fund, $1350; court house bond 
fund, $900; road and bridge Ifcind 
fund, $2500. 

Board then adjourned sine die. 

MfeCullough, same 120.97 
John PBderaon, same 2.38 
Hubbard' Abstract Co., trans­
cripts, laittl. office 55.70 
E. C. Garrett, postage 12.20 
Montana Transfer Co., hauling 2.80 
John A. Gleason. same 10.00 
Jaines Chapman, bailiff 6-00 
Montana State College, servic­

es county agriculturist.... 
Peerless Handcuff Co., hand­

cuffs 
H. P. Jackson, transcript 
Naomi Ledgerwood, transcript 
James K. I^ang, expense, hu 

mane officer 
F*. S. Doege, final payment 

court house work 2033.66 
Frank Gillan. same 480.50 
Prank Gillan, same 160.70 
Geo. H. Shanley, inspecting 

plumbing 
G. A. Boutiller, superintending 

construction 
Chris S. Hanson, painting 

warehouse 
Beaupre House, dinner for jur-

rors 
(Continued from page 1.) 

E. D. Forrest, auto hire,... 15.00 

100.00 

12.00 
13.95 
12.75 

41.85 

45.U0 

180.00 

45.00 

6.50 

Total $5071.26 
ROAD FUND 

H. A. Rose, supervisor's work$ 156.50 
Roy McNeal, same 60.00 
Albert Ecklor, same " 85.50 
William Waliace. same 36.00 
William J. O'Brien, same 21.00 
Harry King, same 64.00 
W. J. Collins, same 90.50 
Andrew Tetrud, same ...... 136.00 
Geo. K. Wood, same— 60.50 
Chris Flltenborg. same 90.00 
Alf. Wagnild, same 42.75 
CHenry Burrell, same 297.00 
Earl Gllson, same 213.50 
William Kauffma'n. same.... 48.50 
C. O. Reiquam. same 135.50 
W. P. Andrews, same 25.2o 
T. J. Riordàn, same 41.00 
O. S. Forseth, same 10.00 
John J. Pfeiffer, same 75.00 
O. B. Scott, same 51.00 
O. B. Scott, same 128.6& 
ij. T. Churchwell. same;...,.. 98.50-
J. P. Johnson, road labor;... 24.25 
Ray Fisher, same 22.60 
H. F. Lind8eth, same.... 
Walter Dodds, same 
Mike Conley, same 
Milt Baxter, same 
K. McKenzie, same 

Regular December Term, 19t5 

.Jöuring the session warrants were 
offered drawn as follows: 

GENERAL FUND 
William Miller, board' of pris­

oners 85.50 
Chas. N. Thomas, justice of 

the peace, fees 49.50 
J. E. DeHaas, same ........ 26.00 
Frank E. Van Demark. Jr., 

same 
F. H. Federlien, same 
P.. J. Mathews, same 
John Cashman, witness, jus­

tice of the peace court.... 
Geo. W*. Christie, same 
J. B. Talloss, same... 
Mrs. Leo. Weisner, same 
Geo. Nulph. same 
August Kropp, same... 

5.00 
8.50 

10.00 

3.90 
5.50 
5.50 
3.90 
3.90 
3.90 

3.50 
3.00 
5,00 
3.50 

29.50 
Clifton Sutton, same 14.00 
Willis Rigby, same 
E. R. Alqulst, same .... 
J. W. Kirby, same 
Omar Cook, same 
Ben Payne, same 
Jerry O'Hanlon, same .. 
Norman Johnson, same .. 
A. Saterlie, same 
ll. A. Russell, same 
Nels Peterson, same .... 
Herman Oriel, same 
C. W. Murphy, same .... 
John Earhart, same 
T.^ B. Tomson, same 
B. Kkbla, same 
Bill Foss, same 
James Hubbard, same... 
W. L. Andrews, same.... 

13.76 
12.60 

2.50 
2.25 
2.26 

10.50 
10.25 

5.00 
10.00 

3.25 
25.00 

4.50 
4.30 
7.50 

12.50 
7.50 

12.87 
18.90 

1.50 
3.90 
1.50 

All 

Henry Kropp, same.. 3.90 
John Tegau, same. 
Paul Warf tel, same 
Edmon Schales, same 
William Miller; mileage, self 

tand deputies. . 233.90 
A. J. Simons, mileage and ex­

pense, deputy sherift 62.00 
E. D. Hughes,, same 283.02 
j. L. Collins,, same 30.13 
J. L. Billings,, mileage, special 

deputy sheriff 
A. F. Richamfs. same 16.00 
H. J. McGregog, secretary 

health board — .. » 66.6? 
James A. Goodrich, educatlon-

I al examiner 45.94 
'Nellie It. Brown, office and 

travel ex3>ense 14.67 
John J. Greene, same 66.50 
Chas. N. Tïïomas,expense, jus­

tice of the peace 8.50 
C. James Smith, incidental 

fund 155.71 
Choteau Merc. Co., supplies... .60 
Choteau Merc. Co., same 61.23 
Harry Seai o, same 8.85 
iSpencer & McCullough, same. 3.15 
Choteau Hardware Co., same 3.00 
St. Anthony & Dak. Kiev. Co., 
I same 31.20 
Chas. Frost & Co., same 10.25 
The Tribune, same 70.70 
John J. Miller, same 2.75 
Conrad Independent, printing 

commissioners proceedings, 
etc 

(Conrad Observer, publishing 
notice 

The Valerian, same 
Browning Review, same 
Cut Bank Pioneer Press, same 
TPhe Acantha, same, and sup­

plies 15.00 
Shaw-Borden & Co., number­

ing machine, etc 
State Publishing Co., registra­

tion laws 
J. I. Cain, insurance premium 
Walter L. Verge, same 
Elliott-Fisher Co., repairs.... 

53.26 

2.50 
19.00 

2.50 
2.50 

H. F. Bailey, same 50.00 
R. E. Giese. same 3.40 
Leslie Edwards, same 23.00 
Harry Howe, same .^ 9.00 
R. B. Earl, same S4.00 
Frank Ralph, same 101.25 
D. Ledgerwood, same 143.00 
P. H. Dederick. same 65.75 
Valier Mont. Land & Water-

Co., contract work 2468.58 
Rogers-Templeton Lmbr. Co., 

material ... 370.25 
C. S. Parker, same 67.69 
Great Falls Iron Works, same 32.78 
Libby Lumber |Co., Conrad,. 

ïauie - 121.00 
St. Anthony & Dakota Elev. 

Co., Bynum, same 54.55 
St. Anthony & Dakota Elev. 

Co., Choteau^ same 142.15 
Rogers-Templeton Lmbr. Co., 

Brady, same 64.10 
Choteau Lumber Co., same.. 7.05 
Rogers-Templeton Lmbr. Co., 

Power, same 14.40 
Rogers-Templetca Lmbr. Co., 

I onrad, »ar..e 37.15 
Rogers-Templeton Lmbr. Co., 

Courad', same 209.85 
Great Falls Lumber Co., Con­

rad, same 33.30 
Rogers-Templeton Lmbr. Co., 

Bole, same 42.65 
Rogers-Templeton Lmbr. Co., 

Bynum, same 296.40 
Farmers Elevator COL, CliiOh 

teau, same 36.35 
•Rogers-Templeton Lmbr. Co.. 

Power, same 27.00 
i Libby Lumber Co., Williams, 

same 130.95 
Libby Lumber, Co., Valier, 

same 377.65 
Conrad Merc. Co., supplies .. .47 
Continental Oil Co., same .. 234.35 
iChoteau Feed Store, same .. 12.26 
Northern Montana Lum'r. Co., 

same 2.00 
Motor Mart Co., same 4.00 

'Choteau Merc. Co., same.... 7.00 

29.44 

4.80 

Brady Merc. Co., same 271.55 
Boorman Merc. Co., same 7.60 
Bynum Merc! Co., same 14.80 
Brady Merc. Co., same 7.50 

j Connor Bros., same 4.50 
160.00 s j Edgar> same 1.14 

2.301 


